
 
 
 
 

The Municipal Corporation of the Town of Fort Erie
Regular Council Meeting

Addendum
 

Monday, March 31, 2025, 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers

Pages

9. Presentations and Delegations

Presentation attached.

*9.2 Larry Graber, Chair, Community Gaming and Development Corporation 2 - 7

Re:  Update on cGaming

Additional

*9.4 Michael Stepien, Director and Greg Hynde, Urban Planner, Integra Inc. 

Re: Request Removal of Holding Provision and Sever Land - 409 & 423
Walden Blvd.



cGaming Update

•$500M (LTD)

•$20M (LTD)
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Bingo Proceeds Earned
2021-2024
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Municipality Revenue Earned # of charities

Fort Erie              $2.8M 66

Niagara Falls           $1.6M 103

St. Catharines       $1.1M 88

Welland                 $1.0M 31
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$194,000
8%

$306,900
13%

$60,000
3%

$126,000
5%

$380,500
16%

$346,000
15%

$278,000
12%

$70,000
3%

$312,000
13%

$277,000
12%

2023/2024 Allocation

A- Relief of Poverty

B- Advancement of Education

C- Advancement of Religion

DA- Culture and Arts

DB- Health and Welfare

DC- Youth Sports

DD- Enhancement of Youth

DE- Public Safety Programs

DF- Community Service Organizations

DG- General Community Benefit

$2,350,400 M
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$85,898 $218,449
$314,834 $338,372

Licence Fees to Municipality 

2021 2022 2023 2024
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